4

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
RECORDANION FC

09-28-2005



T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

9/23/J TRADEMA	103090923
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TCH CANADA INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
TOTTOAINDA IINO.	Name: FP SOLUTIONS CORPORATION
Individual(s) Association	Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State: UTAH	Street Address: 400 - 4TH AVENUE, SW
Other	City: CALGARY
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: ALBERTA
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: CANADA Zip: T2P 2H5
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) <u>SEPTEMBER 25, 2003</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship ALBERTA CANADA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
SERIAL NOS. 78229876, 78230397 AND 78230429 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FP SOLUTIONS; FP SOLUTIONS CHECK; FP SOLUTIONS	,
5 Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT L. PAYNE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT, SEVENTH FLOOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_90
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: OGDEN	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>UTAH</u> Zip: <u>84403</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(801) 624-1258</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (801) 624-1705	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: _ROBERT.PAYNE@FLYINGJ.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Kolust	Jayre 9-22-05
Signature	Date
ROBERT L. PAYNE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/27/2005 EC00PER 00000114 78229876

是形態

300 440 EPP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, 1CH Canada Inc. to Urth corporation), whose fail post order address is 4185 Harrison Blvd., Suite 202 Ogden, Utah, 84403 hereby assigns, transfers and section and unto FP Solutions Corporation, a company having its principal office of place of business of 400-4. Avenue, SW, Cargary, Alberta 12P 2H5, its entire right, interest and title in and to introde-marks attached as Exhibit A, the same is be neld and enloyed by the said 11° Solution of corporation as fully and completely as by the said 1CH Canada (no. to Utah corporation) has the assignment not been made.

FNFCC TED at Ogden. Utah 15% 25th day of September, 2013.

FCE Conada Inc. in Utab componition

by: Daniel Tell D. Ioniel

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NO

IT Solutions Corporation whose full post office address in 190 4 covering 1 West organy. Alberta 12F 2F5 the assignment of the within assignment of the tradesmark to it and appoints thouling Larleur Heislerson 1 i.P. a nose full post office address is Suite 5800. Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Forento, Ontario, 518H 377, as in time to which any notice in respect of this assignment or application may be given or served variable same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

MMLCLITED at Orden. Utah, this 25th day of September, 2003.

FP Solutions Corporation

Y Company

itle Director

Schedule A

Trace-mark

CANADIAN Application No

HP SOLD HONS

1171807

FP

TP SOLUTIONS CHECK DESIGN

1171800

FP CHECK

TPSOFF HONS CHECK DESIGN

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

The state of

FP CHEQUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0542